M 60m

1. Raigo Mitt

2. Rivar Tipp

3. Raul Oja

4. Timo Tonis Sikka

5. Peep Nigol

MJ 60m
1. RainisKao

PA 60m

1. Gevin All

2. Aleksander Abramov
3. Taavet Richter

4. Justus Viljamaa

5. Rain Lang

PB 60m

1. Kristofer Seppel

2. Paérn-Thorne Kdosel

3. Martin Raud

4, Hans-Christian Hausenberg
5. Kaarel Jogi

6. Vladisav Tarhanov

7. Taavet Kure

8. Karl Kristjan Kalmus

M 200m
1. Timo Tonis Sikka
2. Richard Riispere

MJ 200m
1. Toomas Vinne
2. RainisKéo

PA 200m
1. Aleksander Abramov
2. Gevin All

PB 200m
1. Vladidav Tarhanov

M 600m
1. Risto VOsaste
2. Madis Salus

MJ 600m
1. Andi Noot

PA 60mtj

1. Raul Rinken

2. Gevin All

3. Kristjan Rosenberg
4. Allan Murumets

PB 60 mtj.
1. Martin Mé&gi
2. Karl Kivi

MJ kérgushipe

1. Indrek Reisberg
2. RainisKé&o

3. Risto Alberg

TU ASK avavdistlused

06.07.1985
15.09.1990
29.08.1981
01.06.1991
11.12.1991

04.01.1993

06.01.1994
20.11.1994
25.07.1995
05.06.1995
24.01.1995

06.03.1996
28.06.1997
20.05.1996
18.09.1998
19.01.1996
2.03.1996

21.12.1996
04.09.1997

01.06.1991
30.05.1991

16.04.1992
04.01.1993

20.11.1994
06.01.1994

02.03.1996

06.09.1991
26.04.1991

1993

04.12.1995
06.01.1994
16.05.1994
01.02.1994

02.05.1996
17.11.1997

10.01.1992
04.01.1993
28.09.1992

TUASK
TUASK
TUASK
TUASK
TUASK

TUASK

TUASK
TUSAK

Tartu Kalev
TUASK

Tartu valla SK

TUASK
TUASK
Tartu Kaev
Tartu Kaev
TUASK
TUASK
TUASK
TUASK

TUASK
TUASK

TUASK
TUASK

TUASK
TUASK

TUASK

TUASK
TUASK

Tartu Kalev

TUASK
TUASK
TUASK
TUASK

TUASK
TUASK

TUASK
TUASK
TUASK

7,41
7,49
7,58
7,73
8,12

7,92

7,1
74
7,5
7,9
8.2

7,66
7,89
8,17
8,19
8,20
8,32
8,62
9,12

24,61
25,40

25,15
26,19

24,46
24,56

28,19

1,25,81
1,26,81

1,28,34

8,83
8,87
9,18
9, 80

9,34
10,15

Tartu, 06.01.2011



PA kdrgushipe
1. Madis Naaber
2. Allan Murumets

PB kdrgushtipe
1. Karl Kivi

M kaugushipe

1. Rain Kask

2. Alari Sade

3. Sten Vedak

4. Richard Riispere
5. Peep Nigol

MJ kaugushupe

1. RainisK&o

2. Toomas Vinne

3. Kristjan Nurmsalu

PA kaugushupe

1. Taavet Richter

2. Gevin All

3. Aleksander Abramov
4. Raul Rinken

5. Rain Lang

6. Justus Viljamaa

PB kauguhtipe

1. Kristofer Seppel

2. Kaarel Jogi

3. Hans-Christian Hausenberg
4, Paarn-Thorne Kdosel

5. Vladislav Tarhanov

6. Martin Kaur

7. Martin Méagi

8. Karl Kristjan Kalmus

MJ kuulitduge

1. Jarmo Andressoo

2. Risto Alberg

v.aJarmo Andessoo (7,260kg)

PA kuulitduge

1. Ragnar Muittik
2. Justus Viljamaa
3. Raul Rinken

4. Taavet Richter

PB kuulitduge
1. Kert Piiriméae
2. Christian Kalme

NJ 60m
1. Seidy Salundi
2. AlisLaan

TA 60m

1. Kadri Punder
2. Krigtin Prangel
3. Laura TSernova

19.03.1994
01.02.1994

17.11.1997

11.06.1991
16.10.1986
04.02.1988
30.05.1991
11.12.1991

04.01.1993
16.04.1992
18.05.1992

25.07.1995
06.01.1994
20.11.1994
04.12.1995
24.01.1995
05.06.1995

06.03.1996
19.01.1996
18.09.1998
28.06.1997
02.03.1996
20.05.1996
03.05.1996
04.09.1997

23.01.1993
28.09.1992
23.01.1993

17.08.1994
05.06.1995
04.12.1995
25.07.1995

26.05.1997
26.01.1997

20.10.1992
21.04.1993

14.08.1995
25.06.1995
10.01.1995

TUASK
TUASK

TUASK

EMU SK
TUASK
EMU SK
TUASK
TUASK

TUASK
TUASK
TUASK

Tartu Kaev
TUASK
TUASK
TUASK

Tartu valla SK

TUASK

TUASK
TUASK
Tartu Kaev
Tartu Kaev
TUASK
Tartu Kaev
TUASK
TUASK

TUASK
TUASK
TUASK

Tartu Kaev
TUASK
TUASK
Tartu Kalev

TUASK

KJK Harta
TUASK

TUASK
TUASK
TUASK

1,75
1,65

1,40

6,98
6,51
6,16
6,13
5,70

6,05
577
554

6,46
6,15
5,82
5,78
5,06
5,06

543
515
514
514
510
5,01
4,93
4,30

15,03
10,85
13,12

14,24
12,87
12,73
11,03

12,09
11,06

8,34
9,12

844
8,56
8,66



TB 60m

1. Annabel Kutman
2. LiisRoose

3. Marit Jukk

4. Sigrid Saaremée
5. Keity Kokla
6.Kart Kokk
7.LauraMikk

8. Triin Sdllik

9. Kerly Nurk

10. Ester Kaul

11. Gertrud Pauska
12. Carol Kéo

NJ 200m
1. Seidy Salundi
2. AlisLaan

TA 200m

1. Kertu Roose

2. Ann-Liis Arike
3. Kristin Prangel
4. Kadri Punder

TB 200m

1. Annabel Kutman
2. Keity Kokla

3. Grenelin Raud

4. Marilind Reemann
5. Kerly Nurk

6. Carol Kdo

NJ 600m

1. Ene Jaago
2. Keiti Mets
3. Kelli Mets

4. Marie-Helene L6hmus

TA 600m
1. Ann-Liis Arike

TB 600m
1. Laura Ernits

N 60mt;j
1. Mari Klaup
2. AnnaMakarova

NJ 60mtj
1. Seidy Salunid

TB 60mtj.

1. Julia FiltSenkova
2. LauraMikk

3. Gertrud Pauska

N kd&rgushiipe
1. LindaTreiel

TB kdrgushipe

1. Sigrid Seameméae
2. Annabel Luuk

3. Elis Lehtsaar

4. Merilind Reemann
5. Ester Kaul

13.11.1997
03.11.1996
16.11.1996
10.03.1998
23.01.1998
15.04.1997
15.09.1997
28.10.1997
17.09.1996
27.01.1997
10.02.1997
23.08.1996

20.10.1992
21.04.1993

7.08.1995

04.03.1995
25.05.1995
14.08.1995

13.11.1997
23.01.1998
09.06.1997
29.05.1997
17.09.1996
23.08.1996

23.12.1993
2.08.1993

02.08.1993
22.02.1993

04.03.1995

25.06.1996

27.02.1990
09.03.1986

20.10.1992

03.06.1996
15.09.1997
10.02.1997

8.05.1991

10.03.1998
23.04.1996
17.03.1997
29.05.1997
27.01.1997

TUASK
TUASK
TUASK
KJ Harta
TUASK
TUASK
KJK Harta
TUASK
TUASK
TUASK
TUASK
TUASK

KJ Harta
TUASK

TUASK
TUASK
TUASK
TUASK

TUASK
TUASK
TUASK
TUASK
TUASK
TUASK

TUASK
TUASK
TUASK
TUASK

TUASK

KJK Harta

TUASK
TUASK

KJ Harta

TUASK
KJK Harta
TUASK

KJK Saare

KJ Harta
TUASK
TUASK
TUASK
TUASK

8,07
8,22
8,53
8,64
8,78
8, 90
8,92
9,15
9,20
9,23
9,25
9,27

27,70
30,85

28,25
28,97
29,60
30,18

26,85
28,76
29,36
31,26
31,45
32,31

1,42,96
1,47,62
1,50,22
2,06,80

1,51,04

1,53,50

8,89
9,34

9,57

10, 40
10,71
10,96

1,65

1,50
1,45
1,35
1,30
1,25



N kaugushipe
1. AnnaMakarova
2. Katrin Pabbo

NJ kaugushiipe
1. Keiti Mets
2. AlisLaan

TA kaugushipe
1. Kertu Roose
2. Laura TSernova
3. Kadri Punder
4. Kristin Prangel

TB kaugushipe

1. Annabel Kutman
2. Marit Jukk

3. Birgit Vider

4. Sigrid Saareméae
5. Gertrud Pauska
6. Grenelin Raud

7. Julia FiltSenkova
8. Marilind Reemann
9. Ester Kaul

10. Triin Sellik

11. Carol Kéo

12. Kerly Nurk

N kuulitbuge

1. LindaTrei€e

2. LiinaLankei

3. VeeraBaranova

NJ kuulitduge
1. TriinTalo

TA kuulitduge

1. Kétlin Piiriméae
2. Endli Vadi

3. Kadri Punder
4. Birgit Koll

5. Laura TSernova

v.aKatlin Piirimée (4kg)

TB kuulitbuge
1. ReenaKaoall

09.03.1986
19.12.1986

02.08.1993
21.04.1993

07.08.1995
10.01.1995
14.08.1995
25.06.1995

13.11.1997
16.11.1996
06.02.1996
10.03.1998
10.02.1997
09.06.1997
03.06.1996
29.05.1997
27.01.1997
28.10.1997
23.08.1996
27.08.1996

08.05.1991
28.12.1984
1984

31.01.1993

08.11.1995
11.08.1994
14.08.1995
15.11.1995
10.01.1995
08.11.1995

15.11.1996

TUASK
TUASK

TUASK
TUASK

TUASK
TUASK
TUASK
TUASK

TUASK
TUASK
TUASK
KJK Harta
TUASK
TUASK
TUASK
TUASK
TUASK
TUASK
TUASK
TUASK

KJK Saare
TUASK
EPMU

TUASK

KJ Harta
TUASK
KJK Harta
TUASK

KJK Harta

5,29
4,55

4,43
4,36

4,73
4,46
4,34
4,09

4,99
4,91
4,62
4,47
4,43
4,34
4,19
4,05
3,94
3,80
3,55
NH

13,84
10,92
10,69

9,55

13,99
11,51
9,65
8,32
7,76
11,83

10,36



